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USER MANUAL/MANUAL DE USUARIO
PLEASE READ THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE USE

POR FAVOR LEA LAS INSTRUCCIÓNES ANTES DE USAR

UV FLOOD 30
IP 65 UV Flood - 1 x 30W UV LED
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1. OVERVIEW

UV Flood 30 
IP 65 UV Flood - 1 x 30W UV LED

UV Flood 30 is a compact flood that features a 30W 
ultraviolet LED. It has an IP65 protection and its ideal 
for covering spaces or creating light effects in both 
permanent and portable applications, UV Flood 30 
offers wide coverage in a compact size.

Source & Optics

•	 Light Source: 1 x 30W UV LED
•	 Average lifespan: 50,000 hours
•	 Beam angle: 120º

Effects and functions

•	 UV effect
•	 Dimmer: 0-100%

Physical

•	 Dimensions: 23x19x5 cm. / 9x7.5x2 in.
•	 Weight: 1.5 Kg. / 3.3 Lbs.
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2. SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Read all instructions carefully before using the UV 
Flood 30. Keep the manual for future reference.

Danger
To reduce the risk of electrical shoick and fire:
1.	 Always handle with cuation, always use tilt 

stand at ground level or mount for hanging on 
the ceiling etc.

2.	 Always unplug this unit from the electrical out-
let before clearing.

3.	 to avoid injury from falling parts, mount the UV 
Flood 30 securely with compatible screws only.

4.	 Keep all the ventilation holes at least 20 mm. 
away from all obstacles.

5.	 Always unplug from outlet first before putting 
on or taking off parts.

6.	 Close supervision and guidance is necessaty 
when the UV Flood 30 is used by or near chil-
dren.

7.	 Always use UV Flood 30 only for its intended use 
as described in these instructions. Do not use 
attachments not recommenderd by the manu-
facturer.

8.	 Never operate UV FLood 30 if it has been dam-
aged. This item will not work properly if it had 
been damaged of dropped into water.

9.	 Never operate the UV Flood 30 when vents are 
blocked. Keep ventilation holes away from all 
lint, hair, etc.

10.	 Never drop or insert any object into the open-
ings.

11.	 this item is for indoor and household use only. 
Never use for outdoor purposes.

12.	 Keep the cord away from any heated surface.
13.	 The unit should only be used in moderate 

climates.
14.	 Do not attemp to open the enclosure as it con-

tains high voltage live wires.
15.	 LEd flash is not replaceable. NO user servicea-

ble parts inside.
16.	 The external flexible cable or cord of this lumi-

naire cannot be replaced; if the cord is dam-
aged, the luminaire shall be destroyed.

17.	 The minimum distance luminaire from that part 
of the luminaire or lamp to the lighted object is 
0.2 m.

Where the mains plug or an appliance coupler is 
used as the disconnect device, the disconnect de-
vice shall remain readly operable.

3. DISCONNECT DEVICE
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Plug the UV Flood 30 into an appropiate mains out-
let. Unplug the unit from the mains when you doń t 
use it anymore.

4. OPERATION

Design and product specifications are subject to change without prior notice. 
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1. DESCRIPCIÓN

UV Flood 30 
Compacto flooder con IP 65 - 1 LED UV de 30W

UV Flood 30 es un compacto flood que cuenta con 
un LED ultravioleta de 30W y protección de Grado 
IP65. Ideal para cobertura de espacios o creación 
de efectos lumínicos tanto en aplicaciones perma-
nentes como portátiles, UV Flood 30 ofrece una 
amplia cobertura en un tamaño compacto.

Fuente & Óptica

•	 Fuente de Luz: 1 LED UV de 30W
•	 Vida útil promedio: 50,000 horas
•	 Ángulo de haz: 120º

Efectos y funciones

•	 Efecto UV
•	 Dimmer: 0-100%

Físico

•	 Dimensiones: 23x19x5 cm. / 9x7.5x2 pulg.
•	 Peso: 1.5 Kg. / 3.3 Lbs.
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2. INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de utilizar 
UV FLOOD 30. Conservar el manual para futuras 
referencias.

Peligro
Para reducir riesgo de shock eléctrico y/o incendios:
1.	  Siempre manejar el equipo con cuidado. Uti-

lizar siempre el soporte inclinable a nivel de la 
tierra o montar para colgado en estructuras.

2.	 Siempre desconectar el equipo de la corriente 
eléctrica para su limpieza.

3.	 Para evitar lesiones por caída de piezas, montar 
siempre el UV FLOOD 30 de forma segura con 
tornillos compatibles.

4.	 Mantenga todos los orificios de ventilación sin 
obstaculos con por lo menos 20mm. de espacio.

5.	 Siempre desconectar el equipo de la corriente 
eléctrica antes de quitar o agregar piezas.

6.	 Supervisión cercana y orientación son necesa- 
rias cuando UV FLOOD es utilizado por o cerca 
de niños.

7.	 Siempre utilizar el UV FLOOD 30 con las instruc-
ciones descriptas para su funcionamiento en 

este manual. No utilizar agregados no recomen-
dados por el fabricante.

8.	 Nunca operar UV FLOOD 30 si está dañado. El 
equipo no funcionará de forma correcta si po- 
see fallas o si cae al agua.

9.	 Nunca operar UV FLOOD 30 cuando sus orificios 
de ventilación están bloqueados. Mantenga los 
orificios de ventilación lejos de pelusas, cabello, 
etc.

10.	 Nunca dejar caer o insertar objetos en el equipo.
11.	 Este equipo está pensando para funcionamien-

to en interior. No utilizar en exterior.
12.	 Mantenga el cable alejado de superficies calientes.
13.	 El equipo debe ser utilizado en climas moderados.
14.	 No intentar abrir UV FLOOD 30 ya que contiene 

cables activos de alta tensión.
15.	 El LED no es reemplazable. No hay piezas repa-

rables por el usuario en el interior.
16.	 El cable de este equipo no puede ser reempla-

zado. Si el cable está dañado, la luminaria debe 
de ser destruida.

17.	 La distancia mínima de operación e iluminación 
es de 0.2m.

Cuando el enchufe de la red eléctrica se utiliza como 
dispositivo de desconexión, el dispositivo de desco- 
nexión debe permanecer fácilmente operativo.

3. DESCONECTAR EL EQUIPO
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Conecte el equipo a una red eléctrica que provea 
al UV FLOOD 30 de la corriente eléctrica necesaria 
para su funcionamiento.
Desconectar el equipo de la corriente eléctrica 
cuando no se esté utilizando.

4. OPERACIÓN

La información de este manual está sujeta a cambios sin previo aviso.
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